260 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 215. '

tioned, if signed by one-half of the resident elec-
tors and by the owners of one half of the real
estate within the limits of the territory proposed
to be annexed.

SeEcTION 2. All acts or parts of acts conflicting
with the provisions hereof are hereby repealed.

SEcTION 8. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion.

Approved April 17, 1893.

No. 663, A.] [Published April 22, 1893.

CHAPTER 215.

AN ACT amendatory of section 534, of the Re-
vised Statutes of the state of Wisconsin, as.
amended by section 3, chapter 297, laws of
1887, relating to the annual report of secre-
taries of school boards.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amends sec, SeEcTION 1. Section 534, of the Revised Statutes

BiRo  of the state of Wisconsin, as amended by section
3, chapter 297, laws of 1887, is hereby amended
by striking out the word “June,” where it ap-
pears in said section, and inserting in lieu
thereof the word “March,” and by striking out
the word “July,” and inserting in place thereof
the word “April,” so that said section when so
amended shall read as follows: Section 53%. (As

secretaryor  amended by section 3, chapter 297, 1887.) It

school board to shall be the duty of the secretary, at least five:

statement of days before the annual town meeting or elec-

and disbursed. tion, each year, to make to the board of super-
visors of the town a written statement, showing
the receipts of money for school purposes from
all sources, and the disbursements of the same,
during the year ending on the last day of March
preceding, in which statement shall be given
under separate heads:
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1. The amount in the treasury at the begin-
qning of the year.

2. Amount received from the state fund.

3. Amount collected by town treasurer.

4. Amount received from all other sources.

5. The manner in which such sums have been
expended, specifying the amount paid under each
head of expenditure.

6. Amount remaining in the treasury.

7. Amount of indebtedness of the township
district, and when and how payable.

The secretary shall accompany the above
statement with estimates of the board of the
amount necessary for the support of the schools
during the year beginning on the first day of
April next following, specifying the sums needed
un ler the following heads:

1. Amount for teachers wages.

2. Amount for schoolhouse sites, and for build-
ing, hiring or purchasing schoolhouses.

3. Amount for fuel.

4. Amount for incidental expenses, including
rapairs, maps, globes, charts, and for all needful
schoolroom appurtenances.

5. An amount not to exceed one hundred
dollars to purchase library books.

SEcTION 2. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion.

Approved April 17, 1893,
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